
TO: COB, 2/8/2023 (1)
VERSION 9
PAGES: 2

FEB08'23PM0315PO





1 Contract No.: CT-CPO-22-248 Amendment 2 

Revised 4/12/21 

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PROJECT:        Historic Canoa Ranch Senior House Renovation (CRMSNR) 

CONTRACTOR:  MW Morrissey Construction, LLC 
   3320 N Country Club Rd., Ste 220 
   Tucson, AZ 85716 

CONTRACT NO.:    CT-CPO-22-248 

AMENDMENT NO.:       Two (2) 

FUNDING:         Non-Bond-Projects (40%) and General Funds (60%) 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT  

The Parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 

1. Background and Purpose.

1.1. Background. On March 1, 2022, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced contract
to provide Historic Canoa Ranch Senior House Renovations.

1.2.   Purpose. County and Contractor require additional time for project completion and contract close-
out activities.

2. Term. The Parties agree to extend the term of the contract to May 29, 2023.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. 

CONTRACT TERM: 03/01/22 - 11/30/22 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $       1,541,731.00 
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT:  02/28/23 PRIOR AMENDMENT(S):  $ -   
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 05/29/23 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:  $ -   

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $       1,541,731.00 






